
S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000050 1 J.V.GAYATHRI F OC APNL APUCPU - NUR - APUR - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000376 14 U MONIKA F SC3 SVU APUCPU - ORT - APUR - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000194 23 EMURU BHAVYA SREE F OC SVU APUCPU - NUR - APUR - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

4 PG25CQ15000104 24 SIDDAPPAREDDYGARI 
DILEESHA

F OC SVU APUCPU - NUR - APUR - OC - G --- 4 Phase-2

5 PG25CQ15000386 108 KORAVAKUTTI HEMALATHA F SC3 SVU APUCPU - ORT - APUR - SC3 - G --- 4 Phase-1

6 PG25CQ15000379 135 CHANDRAGIRI 
VENKATARAMANAIAH

M BCA SVU APUCPU - ORT - APUR - BCA - G --- 2 Phase-2

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000247 34 GURRAM NAGAMANI F BCB SVU AVMC - NUR - SVU - OC - G --- 3 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000381 46 KOPPU JAYASREE F SC3 SVU AVMC - SPM - SVU - OC - G --- 7 Phase-2

3 PG25CQ15000026 58 BALIREDDY PRAVALLIKA F OC SVU AVMC - ORT - APUR - OC - G --- 2 Phase-1

4 PG25CQ15000152 65 POKALA SAI ANUSHA F OC SVU AVMC - CVP - SVU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

5 PG25CQ15000167 126 MOLATHATI VASAVI F SC3 SVU AVMC - NUR - SVU - SC3 - G --- 8 Phase-1

6 PG25CQ15000144 132 K PRATHYUSHA F BCA SVU AVMC - ORT - SVU - BCA - G --- 1 Phase-2

7 PG25CQ15000215 149 VEERAPOGU FAIRY SUSAN F SC2 SVU AVMC - SPM - SVU - SC2 - G --- 5 Phase-1

Dr. N.T.R. University of Health Sciences, AP, Vijayawada-08
College wise Allotment List of MPT COURSE under Competent Authority Quota Phase-II/FINAL- 2025-26

                                  Note: The Last Date for Reporting at the Allotted college on or before 3.00 P.M on 07-03-2026.
                                              Classes already commenced from 21-01-2026.

THE APOLLO UNIVERSITY, CHITTOOR

AVM COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, KADAPA



8 PG25CQ15000121 339 ALLUVU AMARANATH M BCD SVU
AVMC - CVP - APUR - BCD - G - CON --- 
67

Phase-2

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000226 25 Vakulabharanam Mrudula F OC APNL DACP - CVP - AU - BCB - G - CON --- 8 Phase-2

2 PG25CQ15000162 59 NEELAPU NEELIMA F BCD AU DACP - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 3 Phase-2

3 PG25CQ15000269 90 NELLURI SANJAY M OC AU DACP - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 7 Phase-2

4 PG25CQ15000217 221 KURUVA SEKHAR M BCB SVU DACP - SPM - APUR - BCB - G --- 48 Phase-2

5 PG25CQ15000385 247 JAMI VISWA TEJASWI F BCA AU
DACP - SPM - AU - BCE - G - CON --- 
22

Phase-2

6 PG25CQ15000045 273 BAGADI SASHI PRIYA F BCA AU DACP - NUR - AU - BCA - G - CON --- 8 Phase-2

7 PG25CQ15000010 296 BANAVATH LOKESH NAIK M ST AU DACP - CVP - AU - ST - G --- 1 Phase-2

8 PG25CQ15000357 331 KALEKURI DHANYASRI F SC3 AU DACP - NUR - AU - SC3 - G --- 39 Phase-2

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000368 3 PENTAPALLI SATYA SNEHA 
PRIYA

F BCB AU GEMP - NUR - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000236 104 ADAPAKA VAIDEHI PRIYA 
SAI 

F BCD AU GEMP - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-2

3 PG25CQ15000394 129 SIVALANKA ANUSHA F SC3 AU GEMP - SPM - AU - ST - G - CON --- 10 Phase-2

4 PG25CQ15000360 136 VAHINIPATHI KUMARI F OC AU GEMP - CVP - APUR - OC - G --- 1 Phase-2

5 PG25CQ15000040 159 DASARI PRIYANKA F ST AU GEMP - ORT - AU - ST - G - MRC --- 1 Phase-1

6 PG25CQ15000192 169 UCHULA SUMANTHA F SC3 AU GEMP - SPM - AU - ST - G - CON --- 13 Phase-2

GEMS COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY,SRIKAKULAM

Dr.ANJIREDDY COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PIDUGURALLA, GUNTUR



7 PG25CQ15000147 204 NEELAPU KUSUMA F BCA AU
GEMP - NUR - AU - BCE - G - CON --- 
12

Phase-2

8 PG25CQ15000061 225 GUTLA SONY F BCD AU GEMP - CVP - AU - BCC - G - CON --- 3 Phase-2

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000022 22 ANNEBOINA SHIVANI F BCD AU
GSLB - NUR - AU - OC - PH - G - CON --
- 1

Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000139 43 Dude Likhitanjali F OC AU GSLB - ORT - APUR - OC - G --- 1 Phase-2

3 PG25CQ15000283 45 NALABOLU SARATH 
CHANDRA BABU

M OC AU GSLB - NUR - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-2

4 PG25CQ15000133 53 AVUTU UMADEVI F OC AU GSLB - SPM - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

5 PG25CQ15000151 114 PEELA JAYASREE F BCD AU GSLB - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 2 Phase-2

6 PG25CQ15000334 191 KASI JYOTHIKA F BCB AU GSLB - CVP - AU - BCE - G - CON --- 9 Phase-2

7 PG25CQ15000344 282 VELUGUBANTI VIJAYA F OC AU GSLB - CVP - AU - OC - G - CON --- 27 Phase-2

8 PG25CQ15000298 350 PANDIRI HIMABINDU F BCB AU GSLB - SPM - AU - BCB - G --- 52 Phase-1

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000389 2 v VARALAKSHMI F BCD SVU KAST - NUR - SVU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000390 5 NEELAM SANDHYA F OC SVU KAST - CVP - SVU - OC - G --- 5 Phase-2

3 PG25CQ15000143 8 ANANTAPUR SHAIK 
MUBEENA TABASSUM

F BCE SVU KAST - ORT - SVU - OC - G --- 2 Phase-1

4 PG25CQ15000013 27 GOVINDU DIVYA 
PRASANNA

F BCB SVU KAST - SPM - SVU - OC - G --- 2 Phase-1

5 PG25CQ15000241 54 KROTHAMIDDE SRILATHA F BCA SVU
KAST - NUR - APUR - BCA - G - MRC --- 
2

Phase-1

6 PG25CQ15000373 68 YENUGU LAKSHMI 
PRASANNA

F OC SVU KAST - SPM - SVU - OC - G --- 12 Phase-2

7 PG25CQ15000356 130 MEGAVATH VARSHIKA BAI F ST SVU KAST - ORT - SVU - ST - G --- 1 Phase-1

8 PG25CQ15000349 319 BELLUM DEPTHI F SC3 SVU KAST - CVP - SVU - SC3 - G --- 12 Phase-1

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000242 60 DINDU SRAVANI F OC AU KMPG - NUR - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

GSL COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, RAJHMUNDRY

KASTURI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, ANANTPUR

KUGLER MEMORIAL PHYSIOTHERAPY DEGREE COLLEGE, GUNTUR



2 PG25CQ15000255 70 KONDETI VISWA SAI 
CHAITANYA

M OC AU KMPG - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 3 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000138 99 VANGALA TANUJA SREE F BCB AU KMPG - SPM - AU - OC - G --- 5 Phase-1

4 PG25CQ15000170 101 VASUPALLI DEEPIKA F BCA AU KMPG - ORT - AU - BCA - G - MRC --- 4 Phase-1

5 PG25CQ15000051 109 BATTA DEVISREE F BCD AU KMPG - SPM - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 8 Phase-1

6 PG25CQ15000252 180 BONTALAKOTI RAVICHAND M BCA AU KMPG - CVP - AU - SC2 - G - CON --- 4 Phase-2

7 PG25CQ15000294 185 Madhumita Ganik F OC AU
KMPG - CVP - APUR - OC - G - CON --- 
3

Phase-2

8 PG25CQ15000007 299 Devarapalli Geetha F SC3 AU KMPG - NUR - AU - SC3 - G --- 14 Phase-1

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000281 20 KADALI LATHA JOSHIKA F BCB AU KONA - NUR - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000287 84 GOPIDESI MANI KANTA M BCD AU KONA - SPM - AU - BCD - G --- 2 Phase-2

3 PG25CQ15000336 96 PAGOLU SRIDHAR M BCB AU KONA - ORT - AU - BCB - G - MRC --- 1 Phase-1

4 PG25CQ15000332 118 BONAM SIVA SURYA 
LAKSHMI

F OC AU KONA - NUR - AU - OC - G - CON --- 7 Phase-2

5 PG25CQ15000321 151 GANDHAM MEGHANA F SC3 SVU
KONA - ORT - APUR - SC3 - G - CON --- 
22

Phase-2

6 PG25CQ15000345 152 SURAVARAPU UMA 
MAHESWARI

F BCB AU KONA - SPM - AU - BCB - G --- 2 Phase-2

7 PG25CQ15000094 306 VINNAKOTI JAYAPREETI F SC3 AU
KONA - CVP - AU - OC - PH - G - CON --
- 6

Phase-2

8 PG25CQ15000043 325 BOTSA SNEHA F SC1 AU KONA - CVP - AU - SC1 - G --- 14 Phase-1

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000142 19 vijanagiri kavitha F BCA SVU LVTP - NUR - APUR - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000066 29 EDIGA RADHA F BCB SVU LVTP - ORT - SVU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000201 48 GANDAM 
PARAMESWARAMMA

F SC2 SVU LVTP - ORT - SVU - SC2 - G - MRC --- 2 Phase-1

4 PG25CQ15000098 97 KURUVA SHIVARAMU M BCB SVU LVTP - NUR - SVU - BCB - G --- 1 Phase-1

5 PG25CQ15000232 186 MADDIREDDY HIMA 
VARSHINI

F BCA SVU LVTP - CVP - SVU - BCA - G --- 3 Phase-1

6 PG25CQ15000037 300 B GUNASREE F ST SVU LVTP - CVP - SVU - ST - G --- 31 Phase-2

LVTG  COLLEGE OF  PHYSIOTHERAPY COLLEGE, KURNOOL

KONASEEMA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, AMALAPURAM



S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000028 56 VARAGANI RAJESWARI F SC2 APNL MBUC - ORT - APUR - OC - G --- 2 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000165 94 PASUPULETI PRIYA 
JYOTHSNA

F OC AU MBUC - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 6 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000244 100 DONDLA SHIRESHA F BCB SVU MBUC - SPM - APUR - OC - G --- 5 Phase-2

4 PG25CQ15000310 120 IREDDI JOSHITHA F OC SVU MBUC - ORT - SVU - OC - G --- 14 Phase-2

5 PG25CQ15000250 140 JAVAJI PAVAN KALYAN 
GOUD

M BCB SVU MBUC - NUR - APUR - OC - G --- 27 Phase-2

6 PG25CQ15000041 161 BANDARU JYOTHI RAMANA F SC3 SVU MBUC - NUR - SVU - SC3 - G --- 25 Phase-2

7 PG25CQ15000339 165 TANGETI SUJITHA F BCB AU MBUC - NUR - AU - BCB - G - MRC --- 5 Phase-1

8 PG25CQ15000123 174 BHOOMIPOGU SANDHYA F SC2 SVU MBUC - NUR - SVU - OC - G --- 3 Phase-2

9 PG25CQ15000374 181 CHALLAGIRI DHARMA TEJA M BCB SVU MBUC - CVP - APUR - BCB - G --- 68 Phase-2

10 PG25CQ15000248 184 DEVIREDDY AMRUTHA 
LAKSHMI

F OC AU MBUC - NUR - AU - BCA - G - CON --- 1 Phase-2

11 PG25CQ15000206 189 telugu teja M BCA SVU MBUC - ORT - SVU - BCA - G --- 20 Phase-2

12 PG25CQ15000185 192 GUNDLAPALLI KEERTHI F BCD SVU MBUC - SPM - SVU - OC - G --- 12 Phase-2

13 PG25CQ15000285 194 J R MEGHANA F BCD SVU MBUC - SPM - SVU - BCD - G --- 13 Phase-1

14 PG25CQ15000317 201 SHAIK SAYEED BASHA M BCB AU MBUC - SPM - AU - BCB - G --- 16 Phase-2

15 PG25CQ15000077 203 SINGAM SIVANI F OC SVU
MBUC - SPM - SVU - SC2 - G - CON --- 
61

Phase-2

16 PG25CQ15000343 205 BANDI PREM TEJA M BCB AU
MBUC - NUR - AU - BCA - G - CON --- 
45

Phase-2

17 PG25CQ15000034 209 BODIREDDY NIRANJAN 
REDDY

M OC SVU
MBUC - CVP - SVU - ST - G - CON --- 
47

Phase-2

18 PG25CQ15000115 210 VALLA LIKHITHA F SC2 SVU MBUC - ORT - SVU - SC2 - G --- 2 Phase-2

19 PG25CQ15000312 229 ARKATI KUMAR M BCA SVU MBUC - CVP - SVU - BCA - G --- 84 Phase-2

20 PG25CQ15000267 248 CHOUTUPALLI HARITHA SAI F OC AU
MBUC - SPM - AU - SC2 - G - CON --- 
11

Phase-2

21 PG25CQ15000342 253 Gollamandala rachel 
rajadharshini

F BCC AU MBUC - NUR - AU - BCC - G --- 13 Phase-2

22 PG25CQ15000258 260 BORA SAI MRUDULA F BCD AU MBUC - ORT - AU - BCD - G --- 21 Phase-2

23 PG25CQ15000233 263 MALLI THARANI THANAYA F ST AU MBUC - ORT - AU - ST - G --- 13 Phase-1

24 PG25CQ15000099 276 PEDDA KURUVA 
RAMANJANEYULU

M BCB SVU MBUC - CVP - SVU - BCB - G --- 68 Phase-2

25 PG25CQ15000014 290 NAMBULA MADHURI F BCD AU
MBUC - CVP - AU - SC3 - PH - G - CON 
--- 33

Phase-2

MOHAN BABU UNIVERSITY, TIRUPATI



26 PG25CQ15000288 295 Vipparthi Vyshnavi F SC3 AU MBUC - ORT - AU - ST - G - CON --- 6 Phase-2

27 PG25CQ15000292 301 SINGAMPALLI DEVA DURGA 
GOPICHAND

M BCD AU
MBUC - SPM - AU - SC3 - G - CON --- 
39

Phase-2

28 PG25CQ15000282 308 GAVINI SYAM PRASAD M BCD AU MBUC - SPM - AU - ST - G - CON --- 62 Phase-2

29 PG25CQ15000330 313 RATHLA PARAMESHWAR M OC AU MBUC - CVP - AU - OC - G - CON --- 13 Phase-2

30 PG25CQ15000149 321 B MD DILEEP M BCE SVU MBUC - NUR - SVU - BCE - G --- 63 Phase-2

31 PG25CQ15000369 323 ASIM BAIG M OC AU
MBUC - CVP - AU - SC3 - G - CON --- 
84

Phase-2

32 PG25CQ15000220 334 PALIVELA SATYA SAILAJA F BCB AU MBUC - CVP - AU - BCB - G --- 2 Phase-2

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000030 21 N EESHA F OC SVU NARC - NUR - SVU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000015 49 KOPPARAPU TULASI F OC SVU NARC - CVP - SVU - OC - G --- 21 Phase-2

3 PG25CQ15000348 51 BHEEMAVARAPU INDRANI F BCA SVU NARC - ORT - SVU - OC - G --- 3 Phase-1

4 PG25CQ15000326 162 PYDIMANI ASRITHA F BCB SVU NARC - ORT - APUR - BCB - G --- 1 Phase-2

5 PG25CQ15000036 236 GANGULA MOUNIKA F BCD SVU NARC - NUR - SVU - BCD - G --- 1 Phase-2

6 PG25CQ15000161 302 PRATHYUSHA CHERUKU F SC3 SVU
NARC - CVP - SVU - SC1 - G - CON --- 
27

Phase-2

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000227 79 DEVI KALYANI VANARASI F OC AU NJWP - NUR - APUR - OC - G --- 9 Phase-2

2 PG25CQ15000243 81 PAVARU VANDANA F BCD AU NJWP - CVP - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000313 86 VELIVELA SUDHA F BCB AU NJWP - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

4 PG25CQ15000264 92 PERAVALI DEVIPRIYA F BCA AU NJWP - ORT - AU - BCA - G - MRC --- 1 Phase-1

5 PG25CQ15000245 148 VALLEPALLI NAMITHA 
CHOWDARY

F OC AU NJWP - CVP - AU - SC3 - G - CON --- 1 Phase-2

6 PG25CQ15000276 183 THOTA PHANINDRA VARMA M BCD AU NJWP - NUR - AU - BCD - G --- 1 Phase-1

7 PG25CQ15000352 244 DHUDLA ANANTHA 
VENKATA GOPAL VARMA

M SC3 AU NJWP - SPM - AU - SC3 - G --- 2 Phase-1

8 PG25CQ15000323 245 SARNALA GAYATHRI 
PRAVALLIKA

F BCD AU NJWP - SPM - AU - BCD - G --- 5 Phase-2

NJW COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, IBRAHIMPATNAM

NARAYANA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, NELLORE



S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000359 13 UPPU DEEPADHARANI F BCB SVU PRRM - NUR - SVU - OC - G --- 3 Phase-2

2 PG25CQ15000231 36 GINDI SONIKA F OC SVU PRRM - ORT - SVU - OC - G --- 5 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000102 67 RAVINUTHALA 
CHANDHANA

F SC2 SVU PRRM - ORT - SVU - SC2 - G --- 5 Phase-1

4 PG25CQ15000112 88 CHITTIBOINA SAHITHYA F BCD SVU PRRM - CVP - APUR - OC - G --- 12 Phase-1

5 PG25CQ15000134 106 KASUNURI VIDYA F SC3 SVU PRRM - NUR - SVU - SC3 - G --- 1 Phase-1

6 PG25CQ15000204 230 P ROOPASREE F BCA SVU PRRM - CVP - SVU - BCA - G --- 10 Phase-2

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000263 9 BOTTA SHALOMI F BCD AU RCPK - CVP - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000272 10 YARLAGADDA JOHN 
WESLY

M SC2 AU RCPK - NUR - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000289 39 MOHAMMED MEHARAJ 
SULTANA

F BCE AU
RCPK - ORT - AU - OC - PH - G - CON --
- 1

Phase-1

4 PG25CQ15000056 105 MOHAMMAD MADEENA 
SHARMEEN

F BCE AU RCPK - ORT - AU - BCE - G --- 1 Phase-2

5 PG25CQ15000299 113 JARABALA SWATHI F ST AU RCPK - SPM - AU - OC - G --- 19 Phase-2

6 PG25CQ15000078 196 GUNNA VEDA PRIYA F SC2 AU RCPK - SPM - AU - SC2 - G --- 11 Phase-2

7 PG25CQ15000327 207 CHINTAKAYALA 
JYOTHIRMAI

F BCA AU RCPK - NUR - APUR - BCA - G --- 18 Phase-1

8 PG25CQ15000130 327 CHOLLANGI SARADA F BCB AU RCPK - CVP - AU - BCB - G --- 4 Phase-1

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000117 30 KADAPA RIZWANA F BCB AU RPRO - NUR - AU - OC - G --- 2 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000301 66 VETSA SAI M OC AU RPRO - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000240 119 CHINTAGUNTA BAYALYA F SC3 AU RPRO - SPM - AU - SC3 - G --- 7 Phase-2

4 PG25CQ15000324 128 MANYA SIVANI MITTIREDDI F BCD AU RPRO - ORT - AU - BCD - G --- 4 Phase-1

5 PG25CQ15000195 139 REDDY SANYASI RAO M BCD AU RPRO - SPM - AU - BCD - G --- 7 Phase-2

6 PG25CQ15000380 147 SREEPATI MANIKANTA M BCB AU RPRO - NUR - AU - BCB - G --- 4 Phase-1

7 PG25CQ15000262 154 REDDI NITYASRI F OC AU RPRO - CVP - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-2

8 PG25CQ15000328 231 VELAMA SNEHA MADURI F BCA AU RPRO - CVP - AU - BCA - G --- 9 Phase-1

R.P.R COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, ONGOLE (NEW)

RAGHAVA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, KAKINADA

P. RAMI REDDY MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, KADAPA



S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000286 42 AGATI SRAVYA F SC3 AU SAND - NUR - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000311 52 maddu lochani srilaxmi 
laharika

F BCD AU SAND - SPM - APUR - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000265 55 KAJUNURI BHARGAVI F BCA AU SAND - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 2 Phase-1

4 PG25CQ15000178 83 KUNDRAPU KUSUMA F BCD AU SAND - NUR - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 1 Phase-1

5 PG25CQ15000234 166 Medisetti Teja Ankitha F BCB AU SAND - ORT - AU - BCB - G --- 2 Phase-1

6 PG25CQ15000049 199 Pamula Akanksha F SC3 AU SAND - SPM - AU - SC3 - G --- 1 Phase-1

7 PG25CQ15000329 272 REGULABANDHA TEJASWI F BCA AU SAND - CVP - AU - BCA - G --- 12 Phase-1

8 PG25CQ15000387 305 MOHAMMED NOOR 
AFSHAN

F BCE AU SAND - CVP - AU - BCE - G --- 21 Phase-2

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000256 37 SANKURTHI HARITHA F BCD AU SCPR - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 2 Phase-2

2 PG25CQ15000150 63 DHANNASI BHARGAVI F SC3 SVU SCPR - NUR - APUR - OC - G --- 3 Phase-2

3 PG25CQ15000125 69 CHIPPADA CHITRA 
DEEPIKA

F BCB AU SCPR - CVP - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

4 PG25CQ15000114 117 PADAGA SUMA F SC3 AU SCPR - ORT - AU - SC2 - G - CON --- 4 Phase-2

5 PG25CQ15000314 187 SHAIK ASIFA SODABANDI F BCB AU SCPR - NUR - AU - BCB - G --- 7 Phase-1

6 PG25CQ15000129 270 MUTHABATHULA 
VINOOTHNA

F SC3 AU SCPR - CVP - AU - SC3 - G --- 2 Phase-1

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000271 33 MEDIBOYINA VASANTHA F BCD AU SIPC - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000164 62 SAGA LALITHA SRIVALLI F BCB AU
SIPC - ORT - APUR - BCB - G - MRC --- 
1

Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000087 82 SANGANI JAHNAVI F BCA AU SIPC - NUR - AU - BCD - G - CON --- 2 Phase-2

4 PG25CQ15000180 85 MADAGANI PRIYANKA F ST AU SIPC - NUR - AU - OC - G --- 2 Phase-2

5 PG25CQ15000392 251 SAMMITI RAMYA DEVI F OC AU SIPC - CVP - AU - SC2 - G - CON --- 10 Phase-2

6 PG25CQ15000032 333 KARRI KAVYA F BCD AU SIPC - CVP - AU - OC - G - CON --- 33 Phase-2

SWATANTRA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY & REHABILITATION, RAJAMUNDRY

SAI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY& REHABILITATION  RAJAHMUNDRY

SIMS COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PENUGURU, KARAPA, KAKINADA



S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000073 12 PRIYANKA JONNALAGADDA F SC2 AU SIPG - NUR - AU - OC - G --- 3 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000270 123 TADIKAMALLA V B A SRI 
HARSHINI

F OC AU SIPG - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 19 Phase-2

3 PG25CQ15000124 124 BADUGU NAVYA SRI F SC3 AU SIPG - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 2 Phase-2

4 PG25CQ15000209 158 KOMMU STEEVA M SC2 AU SIPG - SPM - AU - OC - G --- 5 Phase-2

5 PG25CQ15000158 235 METLA SIVA PRAVEEN 
RAJU

M BCD SVU SIPG - CVP - APUR - BCD - G --- 25 Phase-2

6 PG25CQ15000111 256 R AJAY KUMAR M SC2 SVU SIPG - NUR - APUR - SC2 - G --- 13 Phase-2

7 PG25CQ15000153 274 BHASKAR SRINIVAS ADARI M BCD AU SIPG - CVP - AU - OC - G - CON --- 4 Phase-2

8 PG25CQ15000119 312 PYDALA ESWAR M BCA AU SIPG - SPM - AU - BCA - G - CON --- 5 Phase-2

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000122 11 THANGI SARADA 
PRANEETHA

F OC SVU SVCP - NUR - SVU - OC - G --- 3 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000211 26 BANDLA HEMALATHA F BCB SVU SVCP - CVP - SVU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000084 64 KATHE PRAMEELA F BCB SVU SVCP - SPM - APUR - OC - G --- 4 Phase-2

4 PG25CQ15000033 72 THUDUMU ANJALI F SC2 SVU SVCP - ORT - SVU - SC2 - G --- 4 Phase-1

5 PG25CQ15000136 80 TOUDLAM TEJESWANI                                 F SC2 SVU SVCP - NUR - SVU - SC2 - G --- 7 Phase-2

6 PG25CQ15000171 131 UPPARA ANAND M BCD SVU SVCP - SPM - SVU - BCD - G --- 6 Phase-1

7 PG25CQ15000354 143 MOHAMMED KASHIFA 
FARUKHI

F BCE SVU SVCP - ORT - SVU - BCE - G --- 23 Phase-2

8 PG25CQ15000145 266 BARIGELI SREE HARI M BCD SVU
SVCP - CVP - SVU - BCC - G - CON --- 
8

Phase-2

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000322 41 CHUKKA RAMYA F BCD AU SVPO - NUR - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-2

2 PG25CQ15000001 44 SURA PAVAN KUMAR 
REDDY

M OC AU SVPO - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 2 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000116 50 GORLI MOUNIKA F BCD AU SVPO - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-2

4 PG25CQ15000031 116 MADUGULA DHANU SRI F SC1 AU SVPO - NUR - AU - ST - G - CON --- 14 Phase-2

SIMS COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPHY,GUNTUR

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, ONGOLE (NEW)

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, ANANTAPURAMU



5 PG25CQ15000063 197 DONKA SATISH M BCD AU SVPO - SPM - AU - BCD - G --- 1 Phase-1

6 PG25CQ15000086 257 SIRASATI DEVENDRA RAO M BCB SVU SVPO - SPM - APUR - BCB - G --- 68 Phase-1

7 PG25CQ15000325 285 KOTA LAKSHMI MANASA F BCA AU SVPO - CVP - AU - OC - G - CON --- 14 Phase-2

8 PG25CQ15000080 328 kaila prasanna F SC3 AU SVPO - CVP - AU - BCB - G - CON --- 2 Phase-2

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000309 18 MADHIRA RAJA RAJESWARI 
NANDINI

F OC AU VAPV - NUR - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-2

2 PG25CQ15000246 57 BONU SUDHA RANI F BCD AU VAPV - ORT - APUR - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000156 122 KETHAGANI GAYATHRI F BCB AU VAPV - NUR - AU - BCB - G --- 10 Phase-1

4 PG25CQ15000048 125 NANDIKOLLA PARIMALA F SC3 AU VAPV - CVP - APUR - OC - G --- 3 Phase-1

5 PG25CQ15000278 127 NULU POOJITHA SAI F OC AU VAPV - CVP - AU - ST - G - CON --- 11 Phase-2

6 PG25CQ15000140 314 KONDAPALLI MAHIMA 
KUMAR

M SC2 AU VAPV - ORT - AU - SC2 - G --- 13 Phase-1

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000225 4 VASAGIRI MALAVIKA F BCD SVU
VENP - NUR - SVU - OC - PH - G - CON 
--- 1

Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000127 17 MERAGA KAVERI F BCD SVU VENP - ORT - SVU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000006 78 SHAIK HAZEERA F BCE SVU VENP - CVP - SVU - BCE - G --- 11 Phase-2

4 PG25CQ15000318 93 SHAIK TANVEER F BCE SVU
VENP - NUR - SVU - BCE - G - MRC --- 
2

Phase-1

5 PG25CQ15000279 172 Maddela Kiranmaie F BCD SVU VENP - ORT - SVU - BCD - G --- 1 Phase-1

6 PG25CQ15000018 220 Gangapuram Kavya Harshitha F SC3 SVU VENP - CVP - SVU - SC3 - G --- 3 Phase-1

S.No. Registration ID Merit
Order

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 PG25CQ15000208 6 MOHAMMAD SHAESTA F BCE AU VIMP - NUR - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 PG25CQ15000361 7 Komaravalli Yasmin Monica F SC2 AU VIMP - ORT - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

3 PG25CQ15000047 32 PUDI BHAVYA F BCD AU VIMP - SPM - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-2

4 PG25CQ15000315 47 AKULA NAVYA F BCD AU VIMP - ORT - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 1 Phase-1

VIMS COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, VIJAYAWADA

VENKATA PADMAVATHI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, TIRUPATI

VISAKHA ACADEMY OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES COLLEGE OF  PHYSIOTHERAPY, VISAKAPATNAM



5 PG25CQ15000141 91 KARAMCHETI YASASWINI F BCD AU VIMP - CVP - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 3 Phase-1

6 PG25CQ15000362 134 ANGADALA VEERA 
VENKATA JAYSRI 

F BCD AU
VIMP - CVP - AU - BCB - PH - G - CON --
- 3

Phase-2

7 PG25CQ15000341 144 GANIVADA SYAMALA F BCA AU VIMP - SPM - AU - BCA - G --- 11 Phase-1

8 PG25CQ15000212 198 VADUGU TEJASWINI F BCA AU VIMP - NUR - AU - BCA - G --- 2 Phase-1


